AGENDA

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE WORKING GROUP

1:00 P.M.
Room EW41
Tuesday, December 17, 2024

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link:
https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ew41

SUBJECT/TIME

DESCRIPTION

PRESENTER

1:00 PM

1:05 PM

1:25 PM

2:05 PM

2:25 PM

2:45 PM
2:50 PM

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Senator Anthon, Cochair
Senator Ricks
Senator Cook

Senator Adams
Senator Shippy

Welcome
Approval of 11-15-24 Minutes [Action Item]

National Conference of State Legislatures: State
Legislative Trends with Al

Google

Closing Discussion
Adjourn

Representative Ehlers, Cochair
Representative Holtzclaw
Representative Wisniewski
Representative McCann
Representative Redman

Cochairs Rep. Ehlers
and Sen. Anthon

Jim Berg

Chelsea Canada,
Program Principal for
Financial Services,
Technology and
Communications,
NCSL

Alberto Gonzales,
Director, Office of
Information Technology
Services (ITS)

Chris Hein, Director of
Customer Engineering,
Public Sector - SLED

Committee Members

STAFF CONTACT(S)

Linda Jensen
(208) 334-4854

Matt Drake
MDrake@lso.idaho.gov



