AGENDA

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE WORKING GROUP 1:00 P.M.

Room EW41

Tuesday, December 17, 2024
For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ew41

SUBJECT/TIME	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
1:00 PM	Welcome Approval of 11-15-24 Minutes [Action Item]	Cochairs Rep. Ehlers and Sen. Anthon
1:05 PM		Jim Berg
1:25 PM	National Conference of State Legislatures: State Legislative Trends with Al	Chelsea Canada, Program Principal for Financial Services, Technology and Communications, NCSL
2:05 PM		Alberto Gonzales, Director, Office of Information Technology Services (ITS)
2:25 PM	Google	Chris Hein , Director of Customer Engineering, Public Sector - SLED
2:45 PM	Closing Discussion	Committee Members
2:50 PM	Adjourn	

COMMITTEE MEMBERS		STAFF CONTACT(S)
Senator Anthon, Cochair	Representative Ehlers, Cochair	Linda Jensen
Senator Ricks	Representative Holtzclaw	(208) 334-4854
Senator Cook	Representative Wisniewski	Matt Drake
Senator Adams	Representative McCann	MDrake@lso.idaho.gov
Senator Shippy	Representative Redman	